
THE XONET'AkY 'TIMES

RECI3NT PIRES

Monotary Tîmis' Weekly Registor of Pire Losses
and lasurance

OakvilIe, Ont.-November i2-Mr. Patterson's apple
evaporator. Loss and cause unknown.

Cobait, Ont.-Novemheor i î-Mr. F. Denipsey's
premises. Loss small. Cause unknown.

DrumoildVlli, Qu..-November t4-Canadian Match
Company's factury. Loss unknown. Cause, explosion.

Laoiwt, QwO.-Novembe.r îî-Mr. R. Copeland's resi-
dence, Dunany. Loss and cause unknown. Two deaths.

Mourit Dênnis, Ont,-Noveznber i7-Canadian Kodak
Cumpany's factory. Loss $îoSoo. Cause, supposed spark.

Kainilton, Ont.-November î-rW. P. Keating's
store 337 Yurk Street. Loss $300. -ause, spootaneous comn-
bustion.

Vancouver, 8, O-Novenher 9- Eagl1e H otel, i115 Cordova
Street West. Luss unknown. Insurance 8î9,ooo. Cause
unknown.

Saskatoon Sask.-Mrs. W. Snyder's store, Willoughby
Sumner Builing, Third Avenue. Loss $300. Cause un-
known.

Niagara Falls, Ont-N ovember îz-Mr. W. Hiscox's resi-
dience, Ryerson and Inýkip Street$. Loss $5oo. Insured.
Cause unknown.

Windsor, Qnt.-November i S-Commercial Truck Coin-
pany's prms',Goyean Street. Loss $3,000, Cause,
natural gas vxplosion.

Shannorivllle, Ont.-Novemnber i î-Mr. W, Elliot's
evaporator. Loss $3,000. Insurance 8,0.Loss, stoc,
Grahamn Evaporating Company. 850 nsured. Cause un-
known.

Stratford, Ont.-Novemnber i2-Classic City Furniture
Conipany. Loss $820,o00. Cause unknown.

Novembei)(r 15- Mr. L. Lung's store, Downie Street. Los
$î,ooo. Cause unknown.

Sowmanvllle, ont.-Nrovember i-Royal Bank, frame ex-~
tension, value 81,3oo, totally destroyed. Metal-clad building,
value $7oo. Loss *140. R. M. Mitchell and Comnpany, drug-
gists' supplies, value $233. Insurance 8 îoo. Total loss. Ad-
justed by If. T. H-ughes, Toronto.

Fort George, 1,0,-Novemiber l3--Eastern section of the
tuwn. Loss $i5o,ooo. The indîvidual loases are estiinated
as fullows»:-Fort George Hlotel ComPany, $80,000; Oliver
poolroom, $5,000; Fort George Realty and Security Company,
$1,o00; J. MeLeaii, 8,o;Kennedy Blair, $20,0,0o; Pastinie
Poolroomi, $5,ooo; J. D). Robertson, gent's furnishing, Sîs,-

ooo; Bank of Vancouver (unknown) ; Chinese restaurant,
8l3o0; Scott's flotel, $î,o.Cause, explosion.

Tornto, Ont-Fire Chief Thonipson's report for the
week endedi November gth shows tie following losses

Noveiiiber S-Building of York Knitting Milîs, 993 Queen
Street West, uwned by Gordon, Mackay and Company. Cause
unknown. Losb $200.

Novemnber 6-Store and dwelling of Miss M. Campbell,
2238 Queca Street Eat, owned by A. B. Webster. Cause un-
known. Loss, contents, $5o; buildings, $5o.

Novemnber 7-Dwelling of Samuel Smith, ig6 Arthur
Street. Cause, defective gas grate. Loss, contents, $10;
building, $ioo.

November 8-Store and dwelling of Max Kamninsky, 3169
Queen Street East, owned by Abrain. Sager. Cause unknow3l.
Lose, contents, 8250; building, $100,

November 9ý-Stable 0f J. Berry. Natale Catalano, J, Mondo.
J. Raso, rear 221 Berkeley Street, owned by Mrs. R. Cosburn,
Cause unknown. Loss, contents, $500, $200, $250. $225;
building, 8300. Dwelling of W. S. Dohner, 39 Dupont Street,
owned by T. J. Carter. Cause, children with matches. Lss,
contents, $ioo; building, $ioo. Stable of R. W. Roberts,
rear 254- Sumach Street, owned by Wm. Morgason. Cause
unknuwn. Lois, contents, $20; building, 8100.

s wefl learn now that work and Production are
muent ineans of livelihood.

ADDIT.IONAL 4NFORMATION CONGERNINO FIR
ALREADY REPORTED.

Rd Deer, AIta.-M. L. Roche's dwelling house dest
ed. Insurance, Commercial Union, 81,300. Adjusted bi
A. Lilly, Adjustment Agency, Edmonton.

Wetaskiwln, AIta.-Adama Kaiser's loss on farm b'
ing, $700. Insurance, New York Underwriters, $ î,ooo.
justed by E. A. Lilly, Adjustment Agency, Edmonton.

Edmonton, Atta.-October 21-Dr. R. M. Thomas
others, ist fluor confectionery, 2nd floor, Dr. and den
Loss, fixtures, $3o. Cause, ignition of escaping gas f
Brophy gasoline outflt. Insurance, fixtures, liritish
minions, $700; North Empire, $400. Adjusted by Patei
and Waugh, Edmonton.

Edmonton, Afta.-The fôllowiýng losses adjusted by
A. LilIy, Adjustment Agency, Edmonton:

Octuber 20-F. G. Haldane, building occupied as stc
Loss, $sço. Insurance, Guardian, $1.500.

October 25-Fred S. Watson, building occupied as i
Loss, 81,026. Insurance, Springfield, 83,000.

October 26-Geo. F. Watcher, jewelry stock. L
83,000. Insuraince, American, 8î ,ooo; Dominion, $a,
Hudson Bay, $7,o00; Protector Underwriters, $1.000;
Menasse, Dairy Lunch Cafe. Loss on contents, $2,15>.
surance, Delaware Underwriters, $2,500; F. M. Grey, bi
ing occupied as stores. Loss, $3,800. Insurance, Canad
83,000, American, $1,500; Liverpool l4anitoba, $3,00o,

E. J. McMann and W. L. Lee, electrical stock, I,
*goo. Insurance, German-American, $î ,6oo.

Geo. E. Gowen, dwelling totally destroyed. Insura
Niagara Insurance,,, $î 300.

Toronto, oft-The follow ing fires Previously repc
in The Mlonetary Tintes have been adjusted by Messrs. 1
and Wright, Toronto, adjusters for the assured:

October i5-J. W. Parker, 4 Kipping Avenue. 1
contents, $475. lansurance, $800 in Queen Inisurance
pany.

October 22 -Building, No, 9754 Adelaide Street W., 01,
by Adel aide Leaseholds, Liniited. Loss, $415; cont
owned by Shermnan Costume Company. Loss, $1,453.
surance. $4,000 in Northern Assurance Company.

October 26-Building, 173 King Street E., owned
T'hos. Meredith. Loss, $450. Insurance, $4,So0 Royal;
tents owne<l by Canada Acme Metal Weather Strip Coin9
Limited. Loss, $s,o95. Insurance, Acadia, $î,ooo;i
tinental, $2,900.

October 27-Stable rear i9 Bismarck Street, owneý
Frank Giles, Loss, building, 8250. Insurance, $500 i J
don Assurance. Loss, contents, OSo.

November x-Dance hall of 0. M. Brooker, î8o6 Q,
Street W., owned by McCausland Estate. Loss, conl
$S,148. Insurance, $3,740 in following companies-.
ployers' Liability, $î,ooo; General of Paris, $64o, Protq
Underwriters, $2,mo. Loss, building, $4,000.

TORONTO INOURANGE INSTITUTE'8 MEETIN«

The Toronto Insurance Institute continued its wj
session on Friday, when its xnezbers were privileged to 1
an address by Dr. E. L. Fisk, on the topic of «'Lif,
ing as a Function of Lîfe Insurance."

0 e

GRAIN GROWER8' OOMPANY REeUILrS

The Grain Growers' Grain Company's balan:e
shows soine dlear indications regarding the developmner
western Canada's productivity and also of the company's
vances. In 1907 the grain handled by the cornpany wa!
.340,000 bushels, while this latest return shows 2092
bushels passed through the company's bands, the total
the period being 137,821,862 bushels.

The ycar's tra ding resuilted in the satisfactor-y profit
8151 ,o8o). AccordLng to the balance sheet, assets total
531,782, of which $402,852 is in stocks, shares, etc., $,
588 in real estate; elevator buildings and machiner.,
valued at $222,415~. The company's subscribed capita
$1,061,925, of wbich $771,407 is paid up. Reserve fi
amount to 821 s,ooo. The report is a good une and re
the rapid and sourd development of the coxnpany.


